

Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

DIGOS CITY DIVISION

## Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

## **DIVISION MEMORANDUM**

SGOD-2023- ()32

To : All Public School Heads All Child Protection Program Coordinators Division Youth Formation Coordinators

Subject : Emergency Meeting with all Child Protection Program Coordinators

Date : February 6, 2022

In relation to DepEd Order No. 40 s. 2012 re: "Child Protection Policy", this office, through the Division Child Protection Committee, shall conduct an **Emergency Meeting** with all School-based Child Protection Program Coordinators on **February 06, 2022 from 2:00 pm to 5:00 pm via google meet.** 

This meeting shall discuss the following agenda:

- No. of reported cases of abuse from August 2022 up to the present.
- Case management
- Other matters

Immediate and wide dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

For and in the absence of the Schools Division Superintendent:

BEVERICA/S. DAUGDAUG Chief ES - CID Officer-In-Charge

RECORDS SECTION



Address: Roxas cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City (8002) Telephone Nos.: (082) 553-8375; (082) 553-8396

BY

DATE: F